LRBa3016/1 MES:wlj:pg

ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 1, TO 2005 SENATE BILL 681

April 27, 2006 - Offered by Representative Black.

- 1 At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:
- 2 **1.** Page 2, line 6: delete "political subdivision municipality" and substitute 3 "political subdivision".
- 4 **2.** Page 2, line 11: delete that line.
- **3.** Page 3, line 1: delete lines 1 to 12.
- 4. Page 3, line 23: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with
 page 6, line 14.
- Page 6, line 17: delete "political subdivision, either municipality" and
 substitute "political subdivision, either".
- 10 **6.** Page 6, line 20: delete "political subdivision municipality" and substitute 11 "political subdivision".

- Page 6, line 21: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 7, line 2.
- **8.** Page 7, line 8: delete "political subdivision municipality" and substitute "political subdivision".
- 9. Page 7, line 11: on lines 11 and 12 delete "municipality" and substitute
 "political subdivision".
- 7 **10.** Page 7, line 17: delete "political subdivision".
- 8 **11.** Page 7, line 18: delete "<u>municipality</u>" and substitute "political subdivision".
- 10 **12.** Page 7, line 25: delete "political subdivision municipality" and substitute "political subdivision".
- 12 **13.** Page 8, line 3: delete lines 3 to 8.

13 (END)